

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.T. No. 130(U) / 2015 (New S.T. No. 198/2015)

Order No. 41, dated 18.04.2023:

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 2 & 3.

Out of the 4(four) accused persons, all the four(4) accused persons namely Debabrata Jana, Subrata Jana, Jahar Jana and Jhumpa @ Keya Shaw on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Addl. P.P. in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Witness has not turned up.

To date(**19.04.2023**) for evidence as per schedule.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ASJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)