

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, ULUBERIA,  
HOWRAH

Present : Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ASJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

(JO Code : WB 00848)

S.T. No. 130(U)/ 2015 (New S.T. No.198/2015)

CNR No.WBHW09-000873-2015

**Order No.61, dated 25.11.2025:**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 3 and 6.

Out of total four (04) accused persons one (01) accused person viz. Subrata Jana on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Another two (02) accused persons namely Debabrata Jana and Jhuma @ Keya Shaw on court bail are absent submitting petition under Section 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Ld. Addl. PP in-charge is also present by filing hazira.

Petition under Section 317 of Cr.P.C is hereby considered and allowed.

The remaining accused namely Jahar Jana is reported to be dead. Photocopy of one death certificate standing in the name of Jahar Jana is submitted along with such intimation.

**Call for death report of accused Jahar Jana, S/o- Lt. Anil Jana, of Village Noul Madhabpur, PS- Shaympur, Dist- Howrah, from the OC, Shyampur PS in connection with Shyampur P.S. Case no.487/13 dated 22.12.2013.**

Fix 10.03.2026 for appearance and death report of the accused viz., Jahar Jana.

Let a copy of this order along with a photocopy of death certificate standing in the name of Jahar Jana be sent to OC, Shyampur PS in connection with Shaympur P.S. Case no.487/13 dated 22.12.2013 for information and necessary action.

Dictated and corrected by me.

A. S.J. 2nd Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.

